SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6882/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2010 in CRLOP No. 8903/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS, MADURAI BENCH)

S.VARDHARAJAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF CEN.EXC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 17/08/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S.Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. P.C.Sen, Adv. Ms. Swati Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct that condition in the impugned order dated 06th August, 2010 of the High Court requiring the petitioner to deposit a sum of Rupees Two Hundred Crores shall remain stayed. However, the other conditions shall be complied with.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija) Court Master Court Master