ITEM NO.26

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2066 OF 2010

S.VARDHARAJAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF CEN.EXC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv. Mr. Gaurav Vig,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In the NLPA the respondent has not appeared. The learned counsel seeks service of notice on the Standing Counsel. Permitted. Serve notice on the Standing Counsel and file proof.

List the matter on 21.11.2013.

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| mg | Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com