IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2066 OF 2010

S. VARDHARAJAN

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE TR. INSP. OF CEN. EXC.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th June, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Nobody appears for the appellant. Post after the summer vacation."

It is submitted that the service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on sole respondent. Certificate of service has been received from High Court but no one has entered appearance, so far.

It is further submitted that Original Record from High Court has been received in the matter. The same will be available in Court Room for reference.

The appeal above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 12th Day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc