ITEM NO.110 COURT NO.10 SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2066/2010

S.VARDHARAJAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR. INSP. OF CEN. EXC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv. Mr. Shivanshu Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List on 19.01.2016 to inform us about the current stage of the proceedings in relation to the prosecution in respect of statutory violation of payment of the import duty.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER